
Delaware Project ImPACT (PI) Provider List

This directory includes Project-Impact trained professionals whose training was
sponsored by the DNEA. It is intended to be available to referral agencies and families

seeking services and is organized by county.

New Castle

Name: Sa’Myia Salters
Title/role: Outpatient Family Therapist
Organization: Jewish Family Services
Email: SSalters@jfsdelaware.org
Phone: 302.478.9411
Website: https://www.jfsdelaware.org/

Name: Lillian Slavin
Title/role: Psychologist
Organization: Nemours Children’s Health
Email: lillian.slavin@nemours.org
Phone: 302-651-4500
Website: https://www.nemours.org/services/swank-autism-center.html

Name: Kaitlyn Shepherd
Title/role: Speech and Language Pathologist
Organization: bAAC Talk! Speech Therapy, LLC
Email: Kaitlyn.Shepherd@baactalkspeech.com
Phone: 717-580-2291
Website: https://www.baactalkspeechllc.com/

Name: Jessica Stuhltrager (nee Sloven)
Title/role: BCBA
Organization: Continuum Behavioral Health
Email: jessica.stuhltrager@behavioralhealthservices.net
Phone: 484-577-9928
Website: https://www.autismspectrumalliance.com/

Please note that the DNEA does not endorse nor promote individual providers. The intent of
this directory is to offer a provider list for families, professionals, and organizations to consider

and determine the best match for their needs.
Revised August 2023
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Name: Crystal Wilson
Title/role: Family Support Specialist/Home Visitor
Organization: University of Delaware New Directions Early Head Start
Email: cawilson@udel.edu
Phone: 302-831-0584
Website: https://www.dieec.udel.edu/

Kent

None at this time.

Sussex

Name: Joseph Anastasio, LCSW
Title/role: Psychotherapist
Organization: Delaware Psychological Services
Email: turnheartlighton@gmail.com
Phone: 302-703-6332
Website: https://www.delawarepsychologicalservices.com/

Name: Ashley Barrett
Title/role: Therapist/LACMH
Organization: Delaware Psychological Services
Email: abarrett914@outlook.com
Phone: 302-703-6332
Website: https://www.delawarepsychologicalservices.com/

Name: Rebecca Brackin
Title/role: OTD (intern)
Organization: Child Inspired
Email: rebecca_brackin1@baylor.edu
Phone: 302-279-6289
Website: https://www.childinspiredtherapy.com/

Please note that the DNEA does not endorse nor promote individual providers. The intent of
this directory is to offer a provider list for families, professionals, and organizations to consider

and determine the best match for their needs.
Revised August 2023
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Name: Emma Cannon
Title/role: COTA/L
Organization: Child Inspired
Email: emma.cannon@childinspiredtherapy.com
Phone: 302-327-8422
Website: https://www.childinspiredtherapy.com/

Name: Christina Connors
Title/role: Occupational Therapist & Director of Clinical Services
Organization: Child Inspired
Email: Christina.Connors@childinspiredtherapy.com
Phone: 302-327-8422
Website: https://www.childinspiredtherapy.com/

Name: Samantha Hunt
Title/role: Family Educator & Behavior Support Assistant
Organization: Child Inspired
Email: Samantha.hunt@childinspiredtherapy.com
Phone: 302-327-8422
Website: https://www.childinspiredtherapy.com/

Name: Jenn Rowan
Title/role: COTA
Organization: Child Inspired
Email: Jenn.rowan@childinspiredtherapy.com
Phone: 302-327-8422
Website: https://www.childinspiredtherapy.com/

Please note that the DNEA does not endorse nor promote individual providers. The intent of
this directory is to offer a provider list for families, professionals, and organizations to consider
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